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CS Form No. 9
Series of 2017

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

This is to request the publication in the CSC website of the following DILG Region 8 vacant positions:

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the C:
must be in MS Excel format

MXRIVEL C. SACENDONCILLO, Regional Di

[

(Head of Agency) e}ﬁ/

Date: February 28, 2018
Salary/ Qualification Standards Plac
No. | Position Title Plantilla Item No. Job/ Annual Sala i i ;
= Education Training i Eligibility Compete.ncy i Assig
Pay ce applicable)
120 hours of . CORE and LEADERSHIP
supervisory/ F(I:'Vaers(so)f Competencies* .
Local management Zu 231 Functional: 1. Managcr?g
learning and / p anwledge & Information 2..
¢ |Government |, o50g 571998 26 | PHP1,105296.00 [Vasteral Degree |, & iopment |’ CESOICES Policy Res®atch and Analysis | . 0
Operations or Equivalent it i managem 3. Influence 4. Program
Officer VIII EHETNSEHEON ent Management 5. Relationship
undertaken experienc Building 6. Effective
within the last 5 Communication 7. Technical
years Proficiency
Completion of
Rl LUl TrainFi)n Course
9 CORE and LEADERSHIP
for LGOOs and |Four (f‘) Competencies*
LGOO7-1409-2017 40 hours of yeais i Functional: 1. Managing
Local supervisory/ position/s Knowledge & Information 2.
Government Masteral Degree |management involving |CS Prof/Second |Policy Research and Analysis | Leyte,
2 . 24 PHP 879,588.00 ) . i
Operations or Equivalent learning and managem [level eligibility  |3. Influence 4. Program ",
Officer VIl development ent and Management 5. Relationship
-1408- intervention supervisio Building 6. Effective
LEOO7-1408-2017 undertaken n ) Communication 7. Technical
within the last 5 FRalEEy
years




Salary/

Qualification Standards

Plac
No. | Position Title Plantilla Item No. Job/ Annual Sala i i A
i Education Training i Eligibility Compete.ncy ('f Assig
Pay ce applicable)
40 hadrs or CORE and LEADERSHIP
supervisory/ 4 year§ of Competencies*
> Master's degree |management supervisor Functional: 1) Critical and
Chief or Certificate in |learning and y/ Analytical Thinking ; 2) ;
3 |Administrative |CADOF5-27-2005 24 |PHP 879,588.00 Leadership and |development  |managem l(;SeIID;(l)if/ i;ﬁf"”d Process Orientation: 3) ?:g';’g:l
Officer Management intervention ent gioiy Effective Communication, 4)
from the CSC  |undertaken experienc Financial Mgt. Proficiency; 5)
within the last 5 |e Adm!nlstratl\(e./ Support
years Service Proficiency.
LGOO6-58-1998
CORE and LEADERSHIP
LGO06-524-2017 Four (4) Competencies*
b years in Functional: 1. Managing
e LGO06-523-2017 ; - position/s Knowledge & Information 2.
Government i Complenon - involving |CS Prof/Second |Policy Research and Analysis |Northerr
4 ] 22 PHP 704,604.00 |degree relevant |Training Course - .
Operations LGO06-522-2017 o the iob for LGOO managem [level eligibility 3. Influence 4. Program Regiona
Officer VI g ihe o o 5 ent and Management 5. Relationship
supervisio Building 6. Effective
n Communication 7. Technical
LGO06-521-2017 Proficiency
LGO05-399-1998
LGOO5-433-1998
CORE and LEADERSHIP
Competencies*
LGOO5-262-1998 Functional: 1. Managing
Local Bachelor's 2 years Knowledge & Information 2.
5 Goverr!ment 20 |PHP 564 444.00 degree relevant 8 hpgrs relevant relevant CS Prqf/Sg;ond Policy Research and Analysis Municipa
Operations o the iob training experienc |level eligibility 3. Influence 4. Program
Officer V PlE e Management 5. Relationship

LGOO5-329-1998

Building 6. Effective
Communication 7. Technical
Proficiency




Salary/ Qualification Standards Pl3
No. | Position Title Plantilla ltem No. Job/ Annual Sala i i 3
i Education Training | 2Pe"eN [ Ejigibility Competency . (f Assi
Pay ce applicable)
LEO03-8-1840 CORE and LEADERSHIP
Competencies*
=20 LGO0O3-48-1998 Functional: 1. Managing
ploca ; 1 year Knowledge & Information 2.
Bachelor's . _|Calbayc
6 Goverqment LGOO3-51-1998 15 PHP 348,120.00 |degree relevant 4 hogrs relevant relevqnt CS Prqf/Sggond Policy Research and Analysis and Ta
Operations & the. [ob training experienc |level eligibility 3. Influence 4. Program City Off
Officer llI als e Management 5. Relationship ity
Building 6. Effective
Communication 7. Technical
Proficiency
LGOO02-712-1998
LGO02-720-1998
LGO02-705-1998
LGO02-693-1998
LGOO02-718-1998
LGO02-694-1998
LGOO2-711-1998 CORE and LEADERSHIP
LGO02-671-1998 Competencies™
Functional: 1. Managing
Local LGOO2-743-1998 Badhalbrs Knowledge & Information 2.
7 i SRt LGOO2-702-1998 13 PHP 290,688.00 |degree relevant |None Required Suie o i LI Ly e i Municip
Operations the iob Required |level eligibility 3. Influence 4. Program
Officer Il LGOO2-645-1998 o thedio Management 5. Relationship
CRAA Building 6. Effective
Ty Cr T Communication 7. Technical
LGOO02-668-1998 Proficiency
LGO02-670-1998
LGO02-676-1998
LGO02-657-1998
LGO02-732-1998
LGO02-715-1998
LGO02-752-1998




No.

Position Title

Plantilla Item No.

Salary/
Job/
Pay

Annual Salary

Qualification Standards

Education

Training

Experien
ce

Eligibility

Competency (if
applicable)

Plac
Assig

Administrative
Officer V

ADOF5-78-2005

18

PHP 457,020.00

Bachelor's
degree relevant
to the job

8 hours relevant

training

2 years
relevant
experienc
e

CS Prof/Second
level eligibility

CORE and LEADERSHIP
Competencies*

Functional 1. Critical and
Analytical Thinking; 2.
Process Orientation; 3.
Collaboration/Working with
others 4.
Information/Data/Records
Management; 5.
Administrative Proficiency-
HRMD: Recruitment and
Selection; HRMD: Learning
and Development; HRMD:
Performance Management;
and Employee Welfare and
Benefits Administration

Regional
Taclobar

Statistician |

STAT1-13-1998

11

PHP 242,148.00

Bachelor’s
degree relevant
to the job

None Required

None
Required

CS Prof/Second
Level Eligibility

CORE Competencies*
Functional: 1. Effective
Communication 2.
Collaboration/Working well
with others 3. Technical
Proficiency: a. Data Collection
and Management

Regiona
Taclobar

10

Administrative
Assistant Il

ADAS2-268-2005

ADAS2-278-2005

PHP 195,384.00

Completion of 2
years studies in
College

4 hours relevant

training

1 year
relevant
experienc
e

CS Sub-
Prof/First Level
Eligibility

CORE Competencies*
Functional: 1. Critical and
Analytical Thinking 2. Process
Orientation 3.
Collaboration/Working well
with others 4. Information
/Data/Records Management 5.
Financial Mgt. Proficiency 6.
Administrative/ Support
Service Proficiency

Biliran al
Eastern
Provinci




Salary/

Qualification Standards

Plz
No. | Position Title Plantilla Item No. Job/ Annual Sala i i s
L Education Training | EXPeMeN | Eridibility i T Assi
Pay ce applicable)
CORE Competencies*
Functional: 1. Critical and
Analytical Thinking 2. Process
; 1year . ‘ Orientation 3.
Administrative Complehop of.2 4 hours relevant [relevant C.S SRl Collaboration/Working well Leyte P
1 . ADA6-216-2005 6 PHP 172,080.00 years studies in o . First Level : . '
Aide VI Coll training experienc | ibilit with others 4. Information Office
oluege e QDI /Data/Records Management 5.
Financial Mgt. Proficiency 6.
Administrative/ Support
Service Proficiency
ADA4-210-2005
CORE Competencies*
o Functional: 1. Critical and .
ARIR212-2005 Analytical Thinking 2. Process |Regione
i P Orientation 3. Leyte Pi
Administrative |ADA4-211-2005 Completlop of.2 . None C‘S =i e Collaboration/Working well  |Office: E
12 i 4 PHP 152,088.00 [years studies in |None Required : First Level ) :
Aide IV Coll Required Eliqibilit with others 4. Information Catbalo
ADA4-213-2005 olege gIDity /Data/Records Management 5. Boronge
Financial Mgt. Proficiency 6. Offices

ADA4-216-2005

Administrative/ Support
Service Proficiency

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing.  Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not late
March 20, 2018.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (

2. Performance rating in the present position for one (1) year (if applicable);
3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier their application to:

MARIVEL C. SACENDONCILLO, CESO Il

Regional Director

DILG Regional Office 8, Kanhuraw Hill, Tacloban City

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.

CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at WWW.CSC.gOV.



o«

CS Form No. 9 Electronic copy to be
Series of 2017 submitted to the CSC FO
Republic of the Philippines
NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION REGION 8 S — :
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions T R EL Eda g
(Monthly Positions) ;}\ﬁ C £{ .%*v DB q
| C
; EIVIESERVILE £ GHWHSSION
VI 2R 4 K
To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC) LEYTE FIELD GFFIEE |

This is to request the publication of the following vacant positions of National Irrigation Administration Region 8 in the CSC website:

F TALING
(Heax\of Agency)
Date: March 8, 2018
Salary/ Qualification Standards
- . Plantilla | Job/ Annual Place of
No. | Position Title
ltem No. | Pay Salary Education Trainin, Experience Eligibili Competency | Assignment
Grade 9 =, Qibility | if applicable)
Construction
Management
Principal Bache!ofs c_iegree 16 hours of ok Section,
1 : 40-52 20 |P 564,444.00 |in Engineering " relevant RA 1080 N/A Bt
Engineer C . . [relevant training . Engineering and
relevant to the job experience Operations
Division
Operation
. Bachelor's degree 3 years of Section,
1 :’r""fn‘::'r . 4053 | 20 |P564.444.00 [in Engineering :g:v‘::fh:mn relevant RA 1080 NA  [Engineering and
9 relevant to the job 9 experience Operations
Division
Equipment
Management
s : Bachelor's degree 2 years of :
1 [Supervising 6289 | 18 |P457,02000 [inEngineering [0 "% |relevant RA 1080 NA o [Secton
Engineer A . |relevant training ) Engineering and
relevant to the job experience Operations
Division
e Equipment
Management
f g
1 |Engineer A 10462 | 14 |P317.928.00 iBnaE:S:(rTe:r?g "% 8 hours o :el):ee::n(: RA 1080 nA o [Section
- .. [relevant training A Engineering and
relevant to the job experience Operations
Divisi

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later
than March 25, 2018.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at
WWW.csc.gov.ph;

2. Performance rating in the present position for one (1) year (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

Fermina B. Aling

Acting Regional Manager

NIA Region 8, Marasbaras, Tacloban City

hrmo. niaregion8@gmail.com

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.



CS Form No. 9 : Electronic copy to be submitted to the CS
Series of 2017 must be in MS Excel format

Republic of the Philippines
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY- Regional Office No. VIl

Brgy. Abucay, Tacloban City /E RECE IZUYBF D,6

ey
.
']
!

Request for Publication of Vacant Positions FEB 2 8

IVILSERVICE COMMISSION
To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC) LEYTE FIELD OFFICE |

e

> This is to request the publication of the following vacant positions of TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Regional Office NO. VIII in the CSC website.
NI JUNE/A. TAMIAYO
RegionﬂDireétor [‘
Date: Febrt Jary 23, 2018
Qualification Standards
No.| Position Title Plantilla item No. AT GHEGRT dsnun] Compstency 3
Grade Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility . : Ass
(if applicable)
Work effectively in vocational education
and training; Participate in workplace
Bachelor's Degree 4 hours relevant |One (1) year Career Service communication; Work in team
1 |TESD Specialist II TESDA-OEOB-TESDS2-334-2017 |p 30,044.00 - SG 16 360,528.00 g' o Y : Professional (2nd Level environment; Interact with customers; TESDA F
relevant to the job training relevant experience |_, .~ . g
Eligibility) Implement quality standards and
procedures; Promote programs and
services; Utiliza IT applications

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than March 26, 2018

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Service Records;

3. List of training programs attended indicating the no. of training hours together with the certified photocopies of training certificates:
4. Performance Evaluation System (PES) Ratings for January to June 2017 and July to December 2017 for outside applicants or Individual Performance Commitment Review (IPCR) ratings for January t
2017 and July to December 2017 for TESDA applicants or applicants from other government agencies of at least Very Satisfactory Rating;

5. For government employee only: a copy of previous appointment:

Potential Assessment Forms to be accomplished by your Immediate Supervisor and one (1) Peer,;

N o

. Accomplishments/Achievements done during the last three (3) years to be endorsed by the Head of Office:

Statement of duties and responsibilities for the positions held indicating the specified period covered (mm-dd-yy to mm-dd-yy);
Certified true copy of transcript of records/diploma; and

0. Certified true copy of Eligibility by CSC or PRC.

S © ©



CS Form No. 9 Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC
Series of 2017 must be in MS Excel format

Republic of the Philippines
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY- Regional Office No. VIII

Brgy. Abucay, Tacloban City
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

'

This is to request the publication of the following vacant positions of TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Regional Of#€EXNO. VIII in the C:7website.

NI JUNE X. TAM N

' \w Regiona(r irectorv I
Date: Feb 23,2
A\

1
\\ X
Qualification Standards
No.| Position Title Plantilla Item No. safan/ iRt Aol Competency i
Grade Salary Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable) Assi

Failure to complete the submission of above documents within the set deadline shall mean disinterest to vie for the position paving the way for non-inclusion in the deliberation process.

QUALIFIED APRK|CANTS are agdided to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

TONI JOUNE A. TA "0 - TESDA Regional Office No. VIII
\ \Hegional Director
A\ \Bray. Ybucay, Tacloban City

N \ region8@tesda.gov.ph

\
APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.




CS Form No. 9
Series of 2017

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines

LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNIT-CAPOOCAN, LEYTE
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

This is to request the publication of the following vacant positions of Local government Unit-Capoocan, Leyte in the CSC website:

Electronic copy to be

submitted to the (

must be in MS Excel format

RECE

CIXIL SERVICE ¢

!

LEYTE FIELL

FE CLAIRE HJAROLINO-PARAGATOS

(Mead of Agency)
Date: February 20, 2018 4
Salary/ Qualification Standards
No Position Title Plantilla Job/ | Annual Salary Place
Item No. Pay (PHP) Education Training Experience Eligibility Sy Assignn
Grade (if applicable)
Bachelor's degree
inEngineering | LR ing  [oxperence | RA1080 Manicial £f
1 _|MGADH I (Engineer IV) X-2 22 241,908.00 |relevant to the job
Elementary School Office of the
Graduate with valid . 1 year experience .y o
professional fse Qe in driving .Drlver S g:ﬁf:::'rpal He
2_|Driver | XI-10 3 102,480.00 |driver's license License ]

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than April 3

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the present position for one (1) year (if applicable);
3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

FE CLAIRE CAROLINO-PARAGATOS

Municipal Mayor

Pob. Zone |, Capoocan, Leyte

tglagera@yahoo.com.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.

‘r



CS Form No. 9 Electronic copy to be submitt

Series of 2017 | ' must be in MS Exc
RMEAE g' é \2/U1Ea ED(D :31 AM Republic of the Philippines ~
C‘:cwu. SERVICE COMMISSION Municipality of Leyte I ‘
LEYTE FIELD OFFICE | | Request for Publication of Vacant Positions MUNICIPAL MA
To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)
. Phis is to request the publication of the following vacant positions of LGU Leyte, Leyte in the CSC website: ALVAR c_usu
AN, JI
: MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATOR
ARNOLD JAMES M. YSIDOI
Municipal Mayor
Date: March 5, 2018
: Salary/ Qualification Standards
No. Position Title P'a"t::f' oM | jobi Pay “g‘;'l‘;'r‘;y _ L _ B Competency |  af
Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)
4 years in ;
Municipal Government Masteral 24 hours of training in position/s C;refer S'ervuie ‘s Le
1 |Department Head 1 | OHRM-2017-01| SG-24 |48312.00] ~=>°° | managementand involving (Ség;zsf:fe), '
(Human Resource Mgt. 9 supervision management Eliqibilit 1
Officer V) and supervision alisin d

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later th

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.f
2. Performance rating in the present position for one (1) year (if applicable)
3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICAN e advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

idoro
\cipal Mayor
/ Leyte, Leyte

Igﬁlevtehrmo@gmail.com

APPLICATIONS WIU(INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.



CS Form No. 9
Series of 2017

Republic of the Philippines

Electronic copy to be submitted to the C.
must be in MS Excel format

LGU-STA.FE,LEYTE RECEI y
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions FEB 2 ‘7 UG (
IVIL SERVICE CDMM(SSIOI
To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC) LEYTE FIELD OFFICE |
This is to request the publication of the following vacant positions of LGU-STA.FE in the CSC website :
B
HON. OSCA ONTEZA
(Head of ngncy)
Date: {/ qug 52 . ‘2 ﬁ
Plantilla Salary/ Qualification Standards
No. Position Title item No Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary Competency Place of Assign
Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)

Career Service

1 HRMO i 5 15 | Php 18,815.00 Bachelor's Degree HRoumob ol | | VYo TS | ity B vl LGU-Sta.Fe,Le
relevant training experience eligibility
2 Driver Il 9 4 Php 8,335.00 Elementary School Graduate None Required None Required Driver's License LGU-Sta.Fe
le::::: 2::“' Bachelor's Degree in Social 3 years' experience First Grade or its
3 10 24 Php 42,359.00 Work or Bachelor's Degree None in the practice of R LGU-Sta.Fe,Le
Development equivalent
Preferably in Sociology or any Social Work
Officer
related Course
Administrative Completion of two yea 4 hours of relevant | 1 year of relevant CAIPSr Susvion:tub-

4 e 30 6 Php 9,530.00 s:: pamph "ey: i orainin yex i Professional)/First LGU-Sta.Fe,Le

ofleg 9 pe level eligibility

’ 1 year of relevant | Career Service (Sub-

5 L:‘:‘;:;“ 61 8 Php 10,913.00 Completio(r; 1: P 4 hou:s ;:i:‘elevant ‘experience on Professional)/First LGU-Sta.Fe,Le

R raining DRRM level eligibility

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than _Mﬂft“ /)--(-, 10‘9
1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the present position for one (1) year (if applicable);
3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and
4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are,

HON. OSCA

ised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

ONTEZA

Municip'al' Mayor

Brgy. Zone Il, Poblacion,Sta.Fe,Leyte

lgu stafe@yahoo.com

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.



